

Village of Greendale Schedule of Fees and Deposits

Effective: January 1, 2024

The Village of Greendale may retain overpayments of taxes, fees, licenses, and similar charges when the overpayment is \$3.00 or less, unless such refund is specifically requested by the remitter.

1. GENERAL LICENSES AND PERMITS		
A. Alcohol Licenses		
Change of Agent	\$10.00	Each
"Class A" Intoxicating Liquor Retailer License	\$500.00	Per Year
Class "A" Beer	\$100.00	Per Year
"Class B" Intoxicating Liquor (Quota)	\$500.00	Per Year
Class "B" Beer	\$100.00	Per Year
"Class B" Intoxication Liquor (Reserve) – Initial Fee	\$10,000	Each
"Class B" Intoxication Liquor (Reserve) – Renewal	\$500.00	Year
"Class C" Wine	\$100.00	Per Year
Extension of Premises	\$25.00	Each
Operator License – Original	\$67.00	Per Year
Operator License – Provisional/Temporary (60 Days)	\$15.00	Each
Operator License – Renewal	\$52.00	Per Year
Operator License – Temporary	\$10.00	Each
Provisional Retail License (60 Days)	\$15.00	Each
Publication Fee	\$25.00	Each
Temporary Beer or Wine ("Picnic") License	\$10.00	Each
B. Other Business Licenses Late fee of 15% of the total permit/license fee will be asse Tobacco, Vape, Laundry, Theaters, and Weights and Measu		or Amusement,
Amusement Arcade License	\$100.00	Per Year
Arts and Crafts License	\$75/event or \$10/seller (whichever is greater)	Each
Christmas Tree Sale License	\$30.00 per location, plus \$25.00 deposit	Each
Cigarette License	\$100.00	Per Year
Exhibitions and Carnival License	25.00	Per Day
Grand Opening Event License	\$100.00	Each
Laundromat License	\$25.00	Per Year
Mechanical Device License		
Jukebox	\$50.00	Each
Mechanical amusement device	\$50.00	Each

\$27.50	Per Year
\$100.00	Each
\$10.00	Each
\$30.00	Per Year
\$30.00	Per Year
\$165.00	Per Year
\$200.00	Each
\$100.00	Each
\$25.00 for first vehicle, \$10.00 for each additional vehicle	Each
\$5.00	Each
\$100.00	Per Year
\$200.00	Per Year
\$250.00	Per Year
\$25.00	Each
\$30.00	Each
\$35.00	Each
\$60.00	Each
\$10.00	Each
\$20.00	Each
\$40.00	Each
\$40.00	Each
\$300.00	Each Year
\$12.00	Per Year
\$24.00	Per Year
\$12.00	Per Year
\$24.00	Per Year
\$10.00	Each
\$50.00 plus base license fee	Per Year
\$10.00	Per Year
\$10.00	Per Year
\$10.00	Per Year
\$25.00	Per Load
\$25.00 \$73.85	Per Load Each
	\$100.00 \$10.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$165.00 \$200.00 \$100.00 \$25.00 for first vehicle, \$10.00 for each additional vehicle \$5.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$60.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00

Non-Resident Property Owner Use of Dump	\$80.00	Per Use/Truckload
Residential Recycling Fee (Per Residence)	\$15.00	Quarter
Special Pickup (1 item)	\$35.00	Each
Special Pickup (each additional item)	\$25.00	Each
TV disposal	\$35.00	Each
Yard waste/brush pick up	\$55.00	Per Load
E. Event Fees		
Block Party Permit	\$50.00	Each
Parade Permit	\$25.00	Each
Special Event Permit – Non-Profit Organization	No Charge	Event
Special Event Permit – For-Profit and Individual	\$50.00	Event
F. Record Fees		
CD's or DVD'S	\$3.00	Each
Certified Copy	\$3.00 plus copying charge	Each
Computer Printout Documents	\$0.25	Per Page
Large prints of drawings/Plans	Cost of reproduction	Each
Municipal Code Book	\$200.00	Each
Oversized maps/ plans	Cost of reproduction	Each
Photocopying Fee - Black and White	\$0.25	Per Page
Photocopying Fee - Color	\$1.00	Per Page
Photographs	\$0.25	per print
Status Inquiry Fee	\$50.00	Each
Status Inquiry Fee (Rushed)	\$100.00	Each
Village Map	\$4.00	Each
Zoning map (small)	\$0.25	Each
Zoning map (large)	\$1.50	Each
G. Misc. Fees		
Alarm Systems		
Business (yearly)	\$50.00	Each
Residential (1 time only)	\$25.00	Each
Late fee (More than 30 days)	\$25.00	Each
Background Check	\$12.00	Each
Duplicate License/Permit	\$5.00	Each
False Alarms (Private Alarm Systems and Fire Alarms)		
1st false alarm	Free	Each
2nd false alarm	Free	Each
3rd false alarm	\$50.00	Each
4th false alarm	\$100.00	Each
Any alarm after the 4th	\$200.00	Each

Operating a nonregistered alarm system	\$100.00	Each
Fingerprint Fee – Resident	\$10.00	Each
Fingerprint Fee – Non-resident	\$20.00	Each
Returned Payment Fee (i.e. NSF, Stop payment)	\$35.00	Each
Parking permit (Annual)	\$140.00	Each
Parking permit (Monthly)	\$30.00	Each
Parking permit (Quarterly)	\$48.00	Each
RV/Trailer Temporary Overnight Parking Permit	\$20.00	Night
Sexual Offender Residency Appeal	\$50.00	Each
2. RECREATION, PARKS AND	PUBLIC FACILITIES	
A. Gazebo Park Reservations		
Administrative Fee	\$10.00	per rental
Security deposit (Applied to all applicable groups)	\$100.00	Each
Greendale service organizations/not for profit (8 hours maximum usage) Non-Commercial	No Charge	Each
Greendale individual or other group requests (3 hours maximum)	\$20.00	per hour
Milwaukee County organizations/individuals (3 hours maximum)	\$30.00	per hour
Outside Milwaukee County organizations/individuals (3 hours maximum)	\$50.00	per hour
B. Community Center Reservations		
Security deposit (applied to all applicable groups)	\$100.00	Each
Greendale Resident Group (1-100 people)	\$75.00	per day
Greendale Resident Group (101-200 people)	\$115.00	per day
Non-Greendale Resident Group (1-100 people)	\$165.00	per day
Non-Greendale Resident Group (101-200 people)	\$215.00	per day
C. Hose Tower Rental	,	· ·
Security Deposit	\$200.00	Each
Rental Fee (resident)	\$80.00	per hour
Rental Fee (nonresident)	\$90.00	per hour
Rental Fee (business for profit event)	\$100.00	per hour

3. BUILDING PERMITS AND FEES

Note: Square footage calculations shall include all floor levels, crawl spaces, basements, decks and porches. The measurement shall be outside perimeter dimensions. Square foot rates for new buildings and additions include erosion control. Accessory structures are structures without roofs and walls, such as decks. Square foot rates include all floor levels within the footprints of the structure.

A. Residential 1 & 2 Family New Construction - Minimum fee of \$65.00 per permit		
Permit Fee	\$0.35	Square Foot
Fireplace	\$65.00	Each
Plan Review	\$250.00	Each
Erosion Control	\$150.00	Each
Wisconsin State Seal	\$60.00	Each
Occupancy	\$50.00	Each
B. Residential 1 & 2 Family Alterations - M	inimum fee of \$65.00 per permit	
Permit Fee	\$0.35	Square Foot
Fireplace	\$65.00	Each
Plan Review	\$50.00	Each
Occupancy	\$50.00	Each
C. Residential 1 & 2 Family Additions and A	Attached Garages – Minimum fee of \$65.	.00 per permit
Permit Fee	\$0.35	Square Foot
Fireplace	\$65.00	Each
Plan Review	\$100.00	Each
Erosion Control	\$150.00	Each
Occupancy	\$50.00	Each
D. Apartments, 3 Family, Row Houses & Mu per permit	ılti-family Dwellings, Institutional – Mir	nimum fee of \$65.00
Permit Fee	\$0.35	Square Foot
Fireplace	\$65.00	Each
Plan Review	\$300.00, plus \$25/unit	Each
Erosion Control	\$180.00 per building, plus \$5.00 per \$1,000 sq. ft. of disturbed lot area (\$2,000 max.)	Each
Occupancy	\$50.00	Unit
E. Business, Offices, & Institutional - New &	Additions – Minimum fee of \$65.00 per	r permit
Permit Fee	\$0.40	Square Foot
Local Plan Review	\$300.00	Each
Plan Review with State Approved Plans	\$100.00	Each
Erosion Control	\$180.00 per building, plus \$5.00 per 1,000	Each

	sq. ft. of disturbed lot	
	area (\$2,000 max.)	
Occupancy	\$190.00	Each
F. Business, Offices, & Institutional - Alterations - Minim	um fee of \$65.00 per pe	rmit
Permit Fee	\$12.00	Per \$1,000 valuation
Local Plan Review	\$300.00	Each
Plan Review with State Approved Plans	\$100.00	Each
Occupancy	\$190.00	Each
G. Manufacturing or Industrial – Minimum fee of \$65.00	per permit	
Permit Fee	\$0.35	Square Foot
Local Plan Review	\$300.00	Each
Plan Review with State Approved Plans	\$100.00	Each
Erosion Control	\$180.00 per building, plus \$5.00 per 1,000 sq. ft. of disturbed lot area (\$2,000 max.)	Each
Occupancy	\$190.00	Each
H. Accessory structures & detached garages over 120 sq	. ft. – Minimum fee of \$6	5.00 per permit
Permit Fee	\$0.35	Square Foot
Plan Review	\$60.00	Each
Erosion Control	\$50.00	Each
Occupancy	\$50.00	Each
J. HVAC - Minimum fee of \$65.00 per permit		
Gas, Oil, or alternative fuel furnace or Boiler – Residential/Multi Family	\$65.00	Unit
Gas, Oil, or alternative fuel furnace or Boiler – Commercial/Industrial (RTU) Residential Style use Residential/Multi Family fee	\$200.00	Unit
Air Conditioning Residential/Multi Family	\$65.00	Unit
Air Conditioning Commercial/Industrial (RTU) Residential Style Use Residential/Multi Family fee	\$200.00	Unit
Energy Recovery Ventilators	\$65.00	Unit
Commercial Exhaust Hoods and Exhaust Systems	\$200.00	Unit
Heating and A/C Distribution Systems (Ductwork) per 100/sq.ft. of Heat/Air conditioned Space.	\$2.00	Square Foot
Local Plan Review – Commercial Only	\$60.00	Each
Re-inspection for ANY permit	\$65.00	Unit
K. Plumbing – Minimum fee of \$65.00 per permit		
Sanitary Sewer		
Connection to Main	\$65.00	Each

Insp. Of Bldg. Sewer from main, curb or lot line (100ft)	\$65.00	Each
Insp. of Bldg. Sewer from main, curb or lot line (ea/ft. over 100ft.)	\$0.50	Foot
Insp/Test Bldg. Drain (100ft.)	\$65.00	Each
Insp./Test Bldg. Drain (ea/ft over 100ft)	\$0.50	Foot
Insp./Test for Extension of Existing Bldg.		
Sanitary Sewer & Bldg. Drain	\$65.00	Each
Septic Tank or Disposal System	\$400.00	Each
Private Sewage Mound System	\$400.00	Each
Sanitary Permit	\$200.00	Each
Storm Sewer		
Connection to Main	\$65.00	Each
Insp. Of Bldg. Sewer from main, curb or lot line (100ft)	\$65.00	Each
Insp. of Bldg Sewer from main, curb or lot line (ea/ft. over 100ft.)	\$0.50	Foot
Insp/Test Bldg. Drain (100ft.)	\$65.00	Each
Relaying Building Sewer & Drain	\$65.00	Each
Insp/Test for extension of existing Bldg. Sew and Drain	\$65.00	Each
Water Service		
Extension from main, curb or lot line 2" or less	\$65.00	Each
Extension from main each addition inch over 2"	\$15.00	Each
Install, Addition, Alter U/G mains (per 100ft)	\$125.00	Each
Sprinkler Heads (per ea. 100)	\$75.00	Each
Standpipe System		
Install, Addition, Alter U/G main (per 100ft)	\$125.00	Each
Hose Connections each	\$30.00	Each
Miscellaneous Fees		
Well operation/Abandonment	\$65.00	Each
Abandon S/S San./S, Water, septic	\$75.00	Each
Road Break, Improved Street	\$250.00	Each
Road Break, Unimproved Street	\$250.00	Each
Reinspection, Rejected Work	\$65.00	Each
Failure to call for final inspection	\$65.00	Each
Hydrant Permit	·	
Equipment Deposit - Meter	\$500.00	Each
Equipment Deposit - Backflow Preventer	\$500.00	Each
Fees Deducted from Deposit	·	
Use of Wrench	\$35.00	Each
Use of Hydrant	\$60.00	Each
Use of Water (\$10 minimum charge)	\$4.70	per 1,000 gallons
L. Electrical – Minimum fee of \$65.00 per permit for Resid		
Permit Fee	\$0.35	Foot

Services		
0 to 100 amp	\$50.00	Each
101 to 600 amp	\$60.00	Each
601 to 1000 amp	\$100.00	Each
Additional 1000 amp increment or fraction thereof	\$100.00	Each
Temporary Service, etc. (90 day limit)	\$25.00	Each
Swimming pool wiring -in-ground pools, above-ground pools, spas, whirlpools, hot tubs	\$65.00	Each
Failure to call for final inspection	\$65.00	Each
Re-inspection for ANY permit	\$65.00	Each
I. Other Projects and Fees		
Permit fee for all buildings, structures, alterations and repairs where square feet cannot be calculation (including foundation repairs).	\$12.00	Per \$1,000 valuation (\$65.00 minimum)
Accessory structures & sheds under 120 sq. ft.	\$65.00	Each
Decks - Permit Fee	\$65.00	Each
Decks – Plan Review	\$50.00	Each
Residential Roof/Siding	\$65.00	Each
Commercial Roof/Siding	\$12.00 per \$1,000 valuation (max. \$275.00 per building)	Each
Fences	\$65.00	Each
Razing/Demolition (Inspector may waive fee)	\$75.00 plus \$0.10 per sq. ft. (max. \$750.00)	Each
Swimming Pools (All), Spas & Hot Tubs - Permit Fee	\$12.00	Per \$1,000 Valuation
Swimming Pools (All), Spas & Hot Tubs - Plan Review	\$50.00	Each
Swimming Pool Demolition (In-Ground)	\$65.00	Each
Moving Over Public Ways	\$200.00 plus \$0.10 per sq. ft.	Each
Re-Inspection (All Trades)(3rd and over)	\$65.00	Each
Failure to obtain permit before starting work (excludes emergency after working hours)	Double fee - 1st offense, Triple fee for Subsequent offenses	
Early Start - Footing & Foundation - 1 & 2 Family	\$190.00	Each
Early Start - Footing & Foundation - Commercial	\$245.00	Each
Re-submission of Plans for review Residential	\$50.00	Each
Re-submission of Plans for review Commercial	\$150.00	Each
Special Inspections & Reports	\$200.00	Each
Work not ready at time of inspection (Inspector's discretion)	\$100.00	Each

4. ZONING PERMITS AND FEES

Note: In addition to the fees below, each applicant shall reimburse the actual cost of professional services and legal notice publications. Professional services may include legal, engineering, architectural, environmental, planning or surveying costs. Permit fees below are separate and in addition to any applicable building permit fees.

Commercial Radio, Television, Satellite Dishes & Cellular

Towers and other similar structures, new or alteration	\$12.00	Per \$1,000 Valuation	
Retail Business - Commercial - Manufacturing	\$190.00	Each	
Retail Business - Commercial - Manufacturing (6 month or less)		Each	
Special Use Permit	(additions/alterations Zoning District. Addi	\$200 (\$75 for Property containing 3 or less (additions/alterations) located in the R4/R5 Zoning District. Additional or subsequent reviews will require new fees.	
Signs	\$12.00 per \$1,000 valuation (min. \$100)	Each	
Temporary Occupancy (All) - 6 months or less	\$80.00	Each	
Zoning Board of Appeals Application	\$150.00	Each	
Zoning Map and Text Amendment	\$300.00	Each	
Zoning Verification Letter	\$65.00	Each	
5. STREETS & RI	IGHT-OF-WAYS		
Road/Right-of-Way Excavation	\$65.00	Each	
Driveway Approach	\$65.00	Each	
Right-of-Way Permit	\$65.00	Each	
6. UTILI	TY FEES		
A. Water Utility Rates			
Water Connection			
5/8 inch Meter	\$21.02	Quarter	
3/4 inch Meter	\$21.02	Quarter	
1 inch Meter	\$42.04	Quarter	
1 ¼ inch Meter	\$57.06	Quarter	
1 ½ inch Meter	\$87.09	Quarter	
2 inch Meter	\$129.13	Quarter	
3 inch Meter	\$219.22	Quarter	
4 inch Meter	\$360.36	Quarter	
6 inch Meter	\$720.72	Quarter	
8 inch Meter	\$1,126.13	Quarter	
10 inch Meter	\$1,606.61	Quarter	
12 inch Meter	\$2,150.15	Quarter	
Public Fire Protection			
5/8 inch Meter	\$19.80	Quarter	

1 inch Meter	\$49.47	Quarter
1 ¼ inch Meter	\$73.26	Quarter
1 ½ inch Meter	\$98.91	Quarter
2 inch Meter	\$159.00	Quarter
3 inch Meter	\$297.00	Quarter
4 inch Meter	\$495.00	Quarter
6 inch Meter	\$990.00	Quarter
8 inch Meter	\$1,584.00	Quarter
10 inch Meter	\$2,376.00	Quarter
12 inch Meter	\$3,168.00	Quarter
Water Use		
1st 30,000 Gallons Per Quarter	\$4.74	Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 270,000 Gallons Per Quarter	\$4.55	Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 300,000 Gallons Per Quarter	\$4.12	Per 1,000 Gallons
B. Sewer Utility Rates		
Metro Connection		
M SWR CON	\$11.14	Quarter
M SWR CON 2	\$5.57	Quarter
M SWR CON 3	\$3.71	Quarter
M SWR CON TW	\$22.28	Quarter
M SWR CON TR	\$33.42	Quarter
M SWR CON F	\$44.56	Quarter
M SWR CON 6	\$66.84	Quarter
Metro Sewer Use		
M SWR USE	\$3.23	Per 1,000 Gallons Water Consumed
Local Sewer Connection		
5/8 inch Meter	\$12.42	Quarter
3/4 inch Meter	\$12.42	Quarter
1 inch Meter	\$20.12	Quarter
1 ½ inch Meter	\$32.91	Quarter
2 inch Meter	\$47.32	Quarter
3 inch Meter	\$83.09	Quarter
4 inch Meter	\$131.78	Quarter
6 inch Meter	\$257.96	Quarter
Local Sewer Use		
L SWR USE	\$0.91	Per 1,000 Gallons Water Consumed
C. Stormwater Utility Rates		
Storm Water Fee	\$22.05	ERU

7. EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) FEES		
BLS service and/or treatment without transport		F. al-
(Resident)	\$75.00	Each
BLS service and/or treatment without transport (Non-Resident)	\$150.00	Each
BLS service lift assist occurring in a staffed assisted living facility and/or nursing facility	\$75.00	Each
Paramedic service and/or treatment without transport (Resident)	\$180.00	Each
Paramedic service and/or treatment without transport (No-Resident)	\$225.00	Each
BLS Service with transport (Resident)	\$650.00	Each
BLS Service with transport (Non-Resident)	\$775.00	Each
Paramedic service with transport level - ALS-1 (Resident)	\$1,100.00	Each
Paramedic service with transport level - ALS-1 (Non-Resident)	\$1,200.00	Each
Paramedic service with transport level - ALS-2 (Resident)	\$1,400.00	Each
Paramedic service with transport level - ALS-2 (Non-Resident)	\$1,400.00	Each
Paramedic Service and invasive treatment without transport (Resident)	\$200.00	Each
Paramedic Service and invasive treatment without transport (Non-Resident)	\$260.00	Each
Defibrillation	\$125.00	Each
IV and Supplies	\$75.00	Each
Intubation	\$100.00	Each
ALS supplies	\$100.00	Each
Oxygen and supplies	\$100.00	Each
Mileage (rate per loaded mile)	\$24.00	Mile
EKG	\$125.00	Each
Drugs, Group-1: Albuterol, Amioderone (30 mg), Aspirin, Atropine, Benadryl, Calcium Gluconate, Dextrose, Duoneb, DSW, Glucose (oral), Nitroglycerin, Sodium Normal Saline (bags & carpujet), Versed, Zofran Tabs, Zofran IV	\$40.00	Each
Drugs, Group-2: Calcium Chloride, Dopamine, Epinephrine (IM or IV, not by Epi-pen), Lidocaine, Sodium Bicarbonate	\$45.00	Each
Drugs, Group-3: Fentanyl, Ketamine, Medazolam, Narcan	\$60.00	Each
Epinephrine by Epi-pen	\$120.00	Each
Adenosine	\$110.00	Each
Glucagon, up to 1 Mg	\$240.00	Each
Solmedrol, 41-125 Mg	\$70.00	Each
E-Z 10	\$150.00	Each
Spinal Immobilization	\$155.00	Each
Triage barcode wristbands	\$3.42	Each
Cyano-kits	\$1,100.00	Each

CPAP mask	\$65.00	Each	
Mechanical CPR	\$100.00	Each	
ResQ Pod	\$100.00	Each	
8. FIRE INSPECTION FEES			
Initial Inspection	No Charge	Each	
1st Re-Inspection	No Charge	Each	
2 nd Re-Inspection	\$100.00	Each	
3 rd Re-Inspection	\$200.00	Each	
4 th Re-Inspection	\$300.00	Each	
	Add \$100.00 for each		
Subsequent Re-Inspections	Re-inspection after the	Each	
	4 th		

9. HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEES

Note: Per state regulations, no fees are charged for administration of vaccines to adults who are eligible for Vaccines for Adults (VFA) program.

Λ.	Camana	Commissos	and Ease
Α.	Genera	i Services	and Fees

Radon Test	\$10.00	Each
Sharps Container (Small)	\$2.00	Each
Sharps Container (Medium)	\$4.00	Each
Sharps Container (Large)	\$5.00	Each
Bike Helmet	\$10.00	Each
Adult -Influenza Vaccine	\$35.00	Each
Adult -COVID-19 Vaccine (Resident)	\$15.00	Each
Adult -COVID-19 Vaccine (Non-Resident)	\$30.00	Each
Adult -HPV Vaccine (Resident)	\$15.00	Each
Adult -HPV Vaccine (Non-Resident)	\$30.00	Each
Adult -Tetanus Shot (Resident)	\$20.00	Each
Adult -Tetanus Shot (Non-Resident)	\$35.00	Each
Adult -Tetanus Diptheria and Pertussis (Tdap) Vaccine (Resident)	\$20.00	Each
Adult -Tetanus Diptheria and Pertussis (Tdap) Vaccine (Non-Resident)	\$35.00	Each
Adult -Varicella Vaccine (Resident)	\$15.00	Each
Adult -Varicella Vaccine (Non-Resident)	\$30.00	Each
Adult -Hepatitis B Vaccine (Resident)	\$15.00	Each
Adult -Hepatitis B Vaccine (Non-Resident)	\$30.00	Each
Child - Influenza (Resident)	\$5.00	Each
Child - Influenza (Non-Resident)	\$10.00	Each
Child -COVID-19 Vaccine (Resident)	\$5.00	Each
Child -COVID-19 Vaccine (Non-Resident)	\$10.00	Each
Child - All other required/recommended vaccines	\$5.00	Each

B. Food Licenses and Inspections

Restaurant License, Fixed or Mobile (Pre-Packaged)		
License Fee	\$230.00	Each
Pre-Inspection Pre-Inspection	\$200.00	Each
1st Re-Inspection	\$98.00	Each
2 nd and Subsequent Re-Inspections	\$130.00	Each
Restaurant License, Fixed or Mobile (Low Complexity)		
License Fee	\$375.00	Each
Pre-Inspection	\$250.00	Each
1st Re-Inspection	\$240.00	Each
2 nd and Subsequent Re-Inspections	\$320.00	Each
Restaurant License, Fixed or Mobile (Moderate Complexity)		
License Fee	\$525.00	Each
Pre-Inspection	\$300.00	Each
1st Re-Inspection	\$353.00	Each
2 nd and Subsequent Re-Inspections	\$470.00	Each
Restaurant License, Fixed or Mobile (High Complexity)		
License Fee	\$725.00	Each
Pre-Inspection	\$375.00	Each
1st Re-Inspection	\$578.00	Each
2 nd and Subsequent Re-Inspections	\$770.00	Each
Restaurant License, Without Processing		
License Fee	\$150.00	Each
Pre-Inspection	\$103.00	Each
Re-Inspections	\$90.00	Each
Restaurant License, With Processing (No potentially hazardous foods)		
License Fee (<\$25,000)	\$175.00	Each
Pre-Inspection (<\$25,000)	\$155.00	Each
Re-Inspections (<\$25,000)	\$100.00	Each
License Fee (>\$25,000)	\$295.00	Each
Pre-Inspection (>\$25,000)	\$412.00	Each
Re-Inspections (>\$25,000)	\$190.00	Each
Restaurant License, With Processing (potentially hazardous foods)		
License Fee (<\$25,000)	\$300.00	Each
Pre-Inspection (<\$25,000)	\$155.00	Each
Re-Inspections (<\$25,000)	\$100.00	Each
License Fee (>\$25,000)	\$425.00	Each
Pre-Inspection (>\$25,000)	\$412.00	Each
Re-Inspections (>\$25,000)	\$190.00	Each
License Fee (>\$1,000,000)	\$1,030	Each
Pre-Inspection (>\$1,000,000)	\$375.00	Each
Re-Inspections (>\$1,000,000)	\$450.00	Each

Special Organization Serving Meals License	\$204.00	4-12 Day Period
Temporary Food Establishment (For-profit)		
License Fee	\$198.00	Each
Initial Inspection	\$50.00	Each
Re-inspections	\$100.00	Each
Temporary Food Establishment-Retail (Non-profit)		
License Fee	\$198.00 (13+ days annually)	Each
Initial Inspection	\$50.00	Each
Re-inspections	\$100.00	Each
Temporary Food Establishment-Meals (Non-profit)		
License Fee	\$198.00 (4+ days annually)	Each
Initial Inspection	\$50.00	Each
Re-inspections	\$100.00	Each
Sanitation Inspection Fee for Class B and C Liquor Licenses – Initial Inspection	\$50.00	Each
Sanitation Inspection Fee for Class B and C Liquor Licenses – Re-Inspection	\$25.00	Each
DPI School – Re-heat only Kitchen Inspection	\$375.00	Each
DPI School – Production Kitchen Inspection	\$725.00	Each
Food Establishment License Late Fee	\$100.00	Each
C. Lodging Licenses and Inspections		
Bed and Breakfast License	\$165.00 (by 7/1), \$265.00 (after 7/1)	Each
Rooming House Permit (1-10 Rooms)	\$30.00 (by 7/1), \$45.00 (after 7/1)	Each
Tourist Rooming House		
License Fee	\$165.00 (by 7/1), \$265.00 (after 7/1)	Each
Pre-Inspection	\$200.00	Each
1 st Re-Inspection	\$100.00	Each
2 nd and Subsequent Inspections	\$200.00	Each